COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COl

This Certificate is hereby granted to ELWYN, INC.
To operate ELWYN - SPRING HAVEN

Located at_111 ELWYN ROAD, ELWYN. FA” 190

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

The total number of persons wh[ch may be ared{fo
or the maximum capacity permitted:by:the C

Restrictions:

and shall remain in effect from March 5,
unless sooner revoked for non-compliance

No: 123040

bt E AR

ISSUING OFFICER . DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above sita(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

MAR O 4 2010 ' FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Patricia Monroe, Assistant Director
Elwyn, Inc.

Elwyn — Spring Haven

111 Elwyn Road — Hartman House
Elwyn, Pennsylvania 19063

Dear Ms. Monroe:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
August 12, 2009 and of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2800 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Koo 07wy,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT |

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 7
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Elwyn -Spring Haven . 123040
111 Ebwyn Road, Elwyn, PA 19063
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
August 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardf, Christine McHale, Patricia Adams
Sl(ﬁATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN O/F DATE
' CORRECTION ‘17 M ‘ %ﬁ /2 /{
Mz Jdens 7/y Joz Cauii A 1L w2/t
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATICN VICLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORREGCTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as wellas a glan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED i
82¢ A boitle of mouthwash and N
Poisonous materfals shall gargle was found unlocked in 1()/ ! / ()D\ Pm residmts " 1 be
be kept locked and resident room #2 with a label on

inaccessible 1o residents
unless zll of the residents
living in the home are able
to safely use or avoid
poisonous materials.

it stating, “Contact poison controi
cenier immediately if swallowed,”
and, “Seek professional
assistance.”
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500 PageZof7
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Eharyn - Spring Haven 123040
111 Ehwyn Road, Ebwyn, PA 13963 )
INSPECTION DATE(S} (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Acguat 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardt, Christine McHals, Patricia Adams
S?P«TURE CF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
WM GCORRECTION ’
1 ] 2 13 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Patode § 2509, . - WHICH {include a step-by-ctep plan fo cormect COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION | the specific violation, aa wallas a plan VERIFIED
WiLL RE to assere the viclation does aot recuay BY 2PN
COMPLETED )

882

Floors, walls, ceifings,
windows, doors and other
surfaces shall be clean, in
gaod repair and free of
hazards.

The bathraam floar linoleum near
the comer or the'vanity and next.
{0 the bathtub was logss and
pulled upward, which presenfed
a tripping hazard.
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VIOLATION REPORT

a well-secured handeail.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2606 Page3of 7
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CGURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Elwyn - Spring Haven : 123040
111 Elwyn Road, Etwyit, PA. 13853
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Inchude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Au 12, 20098 Losle Erhardt, Chrizting McHale, Patrlcia Adaras
Sl74 TURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE FEGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF DATE
' CORRECTION - : /
Ty 1/ oz Y 2/
% 2 3 4
REGULATION VIO ATIONICE ASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTIDN DATE
S5Pa.Code§ 2600, | WHICH {inclode a step-by-atep plan 10 commect GORPLEANCE
CORRECTION the speciflc viotaticn, as well as a plan YERWFIED
WILL BE to assure the wiolation dees not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED .
932 The steps located at the : - Ty s . )
Each ramp, friterior stainway | entrance of the home did not - Meindnone ik ""}f’*“ > !"*?‘:’Lr‘nﬂ at ~
and outsida steps shall frave | have a handrai. {130 97 the eitmnce of Phe Lome. k3 shifh

A1

Wy6y:01 6000 "G hoy

pE49 "on

§/6 4




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES -- 55 Pa.Code Chapfor 2660

Pag-al. oIT

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

© : Ebhayn -~ Spring Haven

111 Ebwyny Road, Ebwyn, PA 19063

CURRENT LICERNSE NUMBER
123048

INSPECTION DATE(S) (fnclude all dates of the Inspection)

August 12, 2009

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
Leslie Erhardt, Chrigtine Bctale, Patricia Adames

: ﬁATURE OF LEGAL ENTIYTY DATE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
; CORRECTION ST -
L 7 Af/@'/ 7z Zj/ﬂf//é)
1 2 3 4
REGULATION VICLATIONICLASS DATE BY FLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (Include a step-tiy-cten plan to carrect CONPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the spacific vickation, as well g5 2 plan . VERIFIED
WILL BE . to assure the viotaflon does not recar) BY DPW
) CORPLETED .
105g A moderate amount of fint was ' ) . )
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VIOLATION REPORT.
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page Sol?

Ehlsryn -~ Spring Haven
111 Elwiyn Road, Ebwyn, PA 19063

HAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
123040

August 12, 2009

INSPECTION DATE(S] {Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE -
Lesflie Exhardt, Chrizfine McHale, Patricia Adams
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REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATYE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
56 Pa.Code § 2600, WHIGH {include a sfep-hy-step pian to correct COMPLAANCE
CORRECTION. | the specific violation, as wefl ag a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the viclafion-does nef recur} BY BPwY
GQHPLETED
121= The exil door located in fhe foyer |
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PageEof 7
NAWE AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LI{CENSE NUMBER
Elwyn - Spring Haven . - 123040
111 Ebxyn Road, Etwyn, PA 18053 ) ) .
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the inspaclond REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
August 12, 2003 Leslie Erhardt, Chrizfine HcHale, Patricia Adams
DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
GORREGTION . 3/ /
, /i ra —LZ . —— |
5 S G
1 2 3 F] 3 _
REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS ~ DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION . DATE
55 Pa.Gode § 2600, WHICH {include a st plan & correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | fhe speciic violation, as well a5 a plan VERIFIED
AWILL B 1o assure the violation doss not recur} BY Dpyy
COMPLETED ’
187a ~Resident #1's medication ) P R -
A medication record shalf be | administration record MAR) cid | - §112)88 T&, MAR wes 6o “*Jf‘a‘\k‘l"’ ﬁi:‘*“-}’ﬁl‘- % \
| kept to include the following | not include 2 diagnesis for the d: oaposes | for tacy midionten for & % /ﬂ
for sach resident for wham | resident's Acetaminophen restbok, A dhe 300 S mating
medications are 325mg tablet medication or Ui} Bodor crmd N s
administered: Fleet's Enema. ?“’ * b‘. _ﬂﬂm&& * P
: “hedn o diognoss whinaee A, new
{12} Diagnosis or purpose | -Resident #2's KAR did not Pdicakron 7 odbh b Fhe AR
for the medication, induding | nclude a diagnasis far the The Unit Decdor il ek e MAR
pra re rafs (PRNL restdent's Humatog 108w/ m, om o w&k)j bty do e nsure. Hhoee 33
Zyprexa 20myg, and Tyleno} ; ) ) - s e
325mg. n i 0\51‘10}‘5 e otk Madicadopn,
-Resident #3's MAR did not i
include a dizgnosis for the
resident's Jamundia FIC 50mg and
Lortrimin medicafions.
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VIOLATION REPORT

medication errar,
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PERSCNAL CARE HORES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pagey of T
HAKME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE CURRENT LICENSE NUNBER
Elwyn - Spring Haven ) 123040 .
111 Ehwrym Road, Elwyn, PA 19083 : s T
INSPECTION DATE(S) #include all dates of the nspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
August 12, 2009 Leslie Erhardt, Chriafing McHale, Patricia fidamns
SIGNATURE CF LEGAE ENTITY DAT, REGIONAL LICENSHNG APFROVEL OF PLAK OF DATE
TORRECTION
afgu_w_me /4 @/cﬁf _ j/k,// /240
! . 7 T P ; Y Enan
1 2z . 3 £ E)
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
553 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {includs a stap-by-atep plan fo correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specHic violatlon, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE 1o agstre the vickiion does mut recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED .
121 The home has not educated S R 1.3
Thie home shall educate the | Resident #1, Resident #2 and 9 f { fc{{_ A fews resdinds ‘”“.i}}*’ & respuhihy %
resident of Histher right to Resident #3 o their right fo : Rran vt Crtaeh bo inchdy Hi gk}t
question or refuse a refuse or question a medication if pthos i calon.
medication if hefshe they believe there has been an .
bulieves there may bo a erraz. :
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